

David Roberts & Partners (York) Ltd

Heritage House, Murton Way Osbaldwick York YO19 5UW

> Tel: 01904 221920 Email: info@drpyork.com

## **Combined Liability Policy**

## **Certificate of Insurance**

Note The information provided is based on the insurance arrangements at the time of

writing. Alterations may occur during the period of cover. Any expiry date shown represents the normal expiry date of the policy. In some circumstances, such as in the event of non-payment of premiums due, cancellation could occur before the

normal expiry date.

Broker & FCA Number David Roberts & Partners (York) Ltd - 11894029

The Insurer Allianz Global & Syndicate 2525

The Insured British Sub Aqua Club and BSAC International Ltd including Clubs

and Members

Postal Address British Sub Aqua Club

Telfords Quay Ellesmere Port United Kingdom CH65 4FL

**Business** UK national governing body for the sport of recreational underwater

activities

Period of Insurance 1st June 2023 – 31st May 2024

Employers Liability£ 10,000,000(Any One Event)Public Liability£ 10,000,000(Any One Occurrence)Products Liability£ 10,000,000(Any One Period of Insurance)Professional Indemnity£ 1,000,000(Any One Period of Insurance)

**Policy Number** PLON99/0096125 & B190350221073

**Wording** Subject to the normal terms, conditions & exceptions of the Insurer's standard policy

wording.

Additional Information Indemnity to the Principal is operative

Cover includes costs and expenses in respect of Member-to-Member Liability,

Corporate Manslaughter and Corporate Homicide.

## Compressor cover:

The Insurer will not Indemnify the Insured against legal liability:

arising directly or indirectly from explosion or collapse of boilers or other vessels under pressure in respect of which a certificate is required to be issued under the terms of any statute or regulation.

All club equipment/ property and any associated risks must be adequately insured by the club or member.

If you require further information on this certificate, please contact David Roberts & Partners (York) Ltd, Heritage House, Murton Way, Osbaldwick, York, YO19 5UW Tel: 01904 221922 Mail: info@drpyork.com

David Roberts & Partners (York) Ltd is regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority